Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office	
T≱b settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔		
To the Honorable Commiss 10337470	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hidoharu SHAKO; Yasuhito FUNYU; Takeshi OHBA	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED DEC 1 8 2006	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
3. Nature of conveyance: 2.21.07	Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Other		
Execution Date: December 14, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/528,354	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	o. Total flutiber of applications and patents involved. [I]	
Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq.	Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP 3000 K Street, NW	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-5127, Order # 7052422001	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
the list the tempolog information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. As well in the first of the original document.		
Edward A. Pennington, R. N. 32,588 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Table cumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		
12/20/2006 NJAMA1 00000016 495127 11528354		
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA		
DCiManage/9112456.1		

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0281

FC.1027,0650143-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinster. "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUITISU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahora-ku, Kawasaki	-alii, Kanagowa 211-8588 Japan	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereb ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and intere (Title of Invention)		SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISTORTION COMPENSATING	APPARATUS AND M	ETHOD
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, wa		tion for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	;: (Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No;	data, when known.	ursby authorised to essert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unitablitute, reissue or reextonination application based ther including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may does necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said application, or public use proceeding, and in any litigate	reon, for the full term or terms for whin, "eaid application(s) and Letters Pat SIGNEE and without charge to but a expedient, for securing, maintaining cation(s) and the issuence of said Let	ich list said Letters Palent(s) may be granted and ent(s)"). I the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all sets and enforcing protection for said invention, there Patent(s), in any interference, relaste,
acts to include but not be limited to executing all popers, is sween testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	inoloding separate assignments and d	lociarations, taking all rightful orths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	ı) has (have) affixed his/bar/their sign	
1) Hidehara Shato (Signature)	Hidoharu SHAKO	Dec. 19.2006
(Signature) 2) lagura Too Funya	Yasuhito FUNYU	Dec. 19.2006 Dec. 19.2006 Dec. 14.2006 Dec. 14.2006
3) Takeshi Ohba (Signature)	, Takeshi OHBA	Dec. 14. 2006
· -		1

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 02/18/2007